

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1138

Page 1, line 1, replace "paragraph to subdivision b of subsection 4 of" with "section to chapter 54-52"

Page 1, line 2, remove "section 54-52-17"

Page 1, line 5, replace "paragraph to subdivision b of subsection 4 of section 54-52-17" with "section to chapter 54-52"

Page 1, line 6, remove "the 1995 Supplement to"

Page 1, replace lines 7 through 14 with:

"Judges postretirement adjustments. A supreme or district court judge who, on December 31, 1997, is receiving retirement benefits under subdivision b of subsection 4 of section 54-52-17 is entitled to receive an increase in benefits equal to two percent of the individual's present benefits with the increase payable beginning January 1, 1998. A supreme or district court judge who, on December 31, 1998, is receiving retirement benefits under subdivision b of subsection 4 of section 54-52-17 is entitled to receive an increase in benefits equal to two percent of the individual's present benefits with the increase payable beginning January 1, 1999."

Renumber accordingly